

Community Development | 301 N. Broadway, Moore, OK 73160 | (405) 793-5053 | www.cityofmoore.com

## MOORE PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA January 10, 2023

As required by Section 311, Title 25, of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Planning Commission of the City of Moore will hold a Planning Commission Meeting scheduled **February 6, 2023 at 7:00 PM** in the City Council Chambers, 301 N Broadway, Moore, Oklahoma.

**AGENDA ITEM I:** ROLL CALL

**AGENDA ITEM II:** PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**AGENDA ITEM III:** MINUTES

a) Approval of the Minutes of the December 13, 2022 Planning Commission Meeting

**AGENDA ITEM IV:** REPORTS Planning Commission – Members

Community Development – Staff

**AGENDA ITEM V:** NEW BUSINESS

a) Discuss and consider the **Final Plat of Urbansky Farm, Section 1**, located in the SE/4 of Section 19, T10N, R2W, being north of SE 19th Street and west of Sunnylane Road. Application by Farzeneh Development, LLP. **Ward 1**.

**AGENDA ITEM VI: CITIZENS** 

**AGENDA ITEM VII: ADJOURNMENT**